SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER  ROPLA
CUST. PART NO.  FL201212-XXXX-LRH
CUST. DOC. REV.
DESCRIPTION  CHIP INDUCTORS(RoHS+HF)
SAMPLE LOT NO.  S201907-0085
PART NO.  FL201212-XXXX-LRH
DOC. REV.  ORIG

(μH)
Q
Min
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
MHz
Min
DCR
Ohm
Max
Rated
Current
(mA)MAX.
FL201212-2R7K-LRH 2.7 45 10 45 0.75 30
FL201212-3R3K-LRH 3.3 45 10 41 0.80 30
FL201212-3R9K-LRH 3.9 45 10 38 0.90 30
FL201212-4R7K-LRH 4.7 45 10 35 1.00 30
FL201212-5R6K-LRH 5.6 50 4 32 0.90 15
FL201212-6R8K-LRH 6.8 50 4 29 1.00 15
FL201212-8R2K-LRH 8.2 50 4 26 1.10 15
FL201212-100K-LRH 10 50 2 24 1.15 15
FL201212-220K-LRH 22 35 1 16 1.10 5
TOLERANCE：K=±10%
TEST INSTRUMENT: HP4291B & CHROMA-16502
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P.4